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Print the next page to complete your form.  
  
 

  

             
         

             
          

        

             
     

             
       


        

             
          

        
              

             
          

        
              

             
          

     
You are welcome to download the form on page 2 which should then 
be filled in and sent to our Secretary.

Our Club has a ceiling of 150 members, but as our numbers are 
below this at the moment there are vacancies. Therefore, new 
applications for membership are welcome.

Also, as a prospective member, you are invited to attend any of 
our meetings or outings as a guest.

Welcome to Our Club!
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Surname First 
Name Address Pcode Landline Mobile Email 

Alexander Jane 41/31 King Street, Templestowe  3106 No Landline 0423 055 531 janealexander109@gmail.com 
Anderson Dawn 14 David Road, Templestowe Lower 3107 9850 4082 0417 760 227 rd.anderson@bigpond.com 
Anderson Robert 14 David Road, Templestowe Lower 3107 9850 4082 0417 760 227 rd.anderson@bigpond.com 
Armstrong Helen Applewood,24/5 Grand Boulevard Doncaster 3108 8848 1426 0419 324 460 helen.rae.armstrong@gmail.com 

 Atkins Dorothy 18 Sandra Street, Bulleen 3105 9850 6414 0448 221 200 dorothy.atkins@hotmail.com 
Bartholomew Beverley 15 Hawtin St., Templestowe  3106 No Landline 0422 788 216  bebebarth21@gmail.com 

 Baird Irene 7 Morang Avenue, Templestowe Lower 3107 9850 4125 0408 104 434 irenebaird@icloud.com 
Baker Alan 21A Marilyn Street, Doncaster 3108 9850 5641 0422 376 283 jnabaker@optusnet.com.au 
Baker Judy 21A Marilyn Street, Doncaster 3108 9850 5641 0422 376 283 jnabaker@optusnet.com.au 
Bartlett Jan 3/45 King Street, Templestowe 3109 9840 6383  accounts@enotia.com.au 
Bindon Heather 9 Lawanna Drive, Templestowe 3106 9846 2173 0409 846 660 mjbhb@tpg.com.au 
Bishop Wayne 4 Southam Court, Bulleen 3105 No Landline 0418 175 612 wbish@ozemail.com.au 
Bishop Laurel 4 Southam Court, Bulleen 3105 No Landline 0417 352 503 wbish@ozemail.com.au 
Boyall Yvonne 3 Sovereign Court, Templestowe 3106 No Landline 0409 581 953  
Boyd Ellen Applewood 50/5 Grand Boulevard Doncaster 3108 No Landline 0412 539 402 ellenboyd1942@gmail.com 
Braun Helga 279 Thompsons Road, Templestowe Lower 3107 9850 2144 0438 550 035 helgert@iprimus.com.au 
Brown Pamela 4/8 Innisfallen Avenue, Templestowe 3106 9846 2226 0423 202 716 pamela.d.072@gmail.com 
Brown Lola 49/110 King St., Doncaster East 3108 9841 8479 0405 796 646 lolabrown@bigpond.com 
Bryce Joan 20 Wolseley Close Mont Albert 3127 No Landline 0498 991 517 joanbry@bigpond.com 
Burton Diana 1/48 Devon Drive, Doncaster East  3109 9841 4652 0409 041 037 diana.burton2@bigpond.com 
Chapman Judy  “Streeton Park” 122/9 Vine St., Heidelberg 3084 8458 5567 0423 233 525  judy.chapman444@gmail.com 
Chesterman Gwen 217 Prospect Hill Rd., Surrey Hills 3127 9830 5624 0407 156 196 chestydc@bigpond.net.au 
Cooper Lorraine 7 Sheahans Road, Templestowe Lower 3107 9850 4483  raylorr@bigpond.com 
Cooper Ray 7 Sheahans Road, Templestowe Lower 3107 9850 4483  raylorr@bigpond.com 
Crosbie Lyn 45 Winters Way, Doncaster 3108 No Landline 0409 312 113 lyncro71@gmail.com 
Culbard Gordon 1 Duxson Drive, Templestowe 3106 9846 2008 0416 635 173 culbard1@hotmail.com 
Culbard Cathie 1 Duxson Drive, Templestowe 3106 9846 2008 0406 869 969 culbard1@hotmail.com 
Cummins Marion The Orchards 201/1 Nashi Boulevarde Doncaster E 3109 No Landline 0402 062 961 mazza13tezza@gmail.com 
Cummins Terry The Orchards 201/1 Nashi Boulevarde Doncaster E 3109 No Landline 0402 062 961 mazza13tezza@gmail.com 
Dodds David 19 Unwin Street, Templestowe 3106 9846 3800  kookacnr@bigpond.com 
Dodds Elaine 19 Unwin Street, Templestowe 3106 9846 3800 040 8598 184 kookacnr@bigpond.com 
Douglas Claire 175 George Street, Doncaster 3108 9855 8540  jim.claire.douglas@gmail.com 
Douglas Jim 175 George Street, Doncaster 3108 9855 8540  jim.claire.douglas@gmail.com 
Doull Anne 6 Bernice Street, Doncaster 3108 9850 5842 0408 592 966  
Dowd Marjorie 3 Windsor Road, Templestowe Lower 3107 9852 4942 0439 751 252 

 
marjoriepdowd@hotmail.com 

Duncan June Unit 115, 300 Elgar Road, Box Hill South 3128 9899 5821 0401 097 595 ronjunduncan@gmail.com 
Eaton Jennifer 46 Bryson Grove, Templestowe Lower 3107 No Landline 0419 953 273  
Eames Wayne 52A Morna Road, Doncaster East 3109 9841 5512 040 8378 205 WEAMES79@optusnet.com.au 
Eames Laurine 52A Morna Road, Doncaster East 3109 9841 5512  

 
WEAMES79@optusnet.com.au 
 



Probus Club of Templestowe Valley Inc.     

This Information is for Club Members only – Please Shred Before Disposal   Version Nov 2022     Page 2 

Surname First 
Name Address Pcode Landline Mobile Email 

Edwards Patricia 8 Ryland Terrace, Doncaster 3108 No Landline 0435 951 316 pmedwards34@gmail.com 
Elliott Kay 3 Rutland Terrace, Templestowe 3106 No Landline 0438 300 429 kayelliott2@yahoo.com.au 
Elliott Dennis 3 Rutland Terrace, Templestowe 3106 No Landline 0407 992 283 denniselliott1@yahoo.com.au 
Eltringham Adrian 277 Thompsons Road, Templestowe Lower 3107 9850 2187 0400 599 852 aelt@bigpond.com 
Empey Lesly  25a Marianne Way, Doncaster 3108 No Landline 0410 517 230 leslyempey@gmail.com 
Empey Percy          25a Marianne Way, Doncaster 3108 No Landline 0419 379 156 percyempey@gmail.com 
English  Carole   8 Lockhart Lane Doncaster 3108 8848 0924 0490 874 175 

 
neilcarole@gmail.com 

Fishley Peter 3 Lignum Court, Templestowe Lower 3107 9848 3749  fishley@icloud.com 
Fishley Wendy 3 Lignum Court, Templestowe Lower 3107 9848 3749 0423 832 132 fishley@icloud.com 
Freeman Jocelyn 371 Church Road, Templestowe 3106 No Landline 0413 043 354 jocelyn-freeman@bigpond.com 
Freeman Noel PO Box 1123 Doncaster East, 3109 3109 No Landline 0417 314 002 noel-freeman@bigpond.com 
French David 48A St Clems Rd., Doncaster East  3109 No Landline 0409 136 840 david@indent.com.au 
French Joan 48A St Clems Rd., Doncaster East 3106 No Landline 0401 815 789 joan@indent.com.au 
Fullard Glenda 5 Dalry Ave Park Orchards 3114 No Landline 0438 092 454 glendafullard@hotmail.com 
Gaskell Judy 50 Thiele St Doncaster  3108 98916293 0410 844 963 biddyg1@hotmail.com 
Gaskell Colin 50 Thiele St Doncaster 3108 98916293 0407 129 789 colgaskell@hotmail.com 
Gray Judy 23 Flannery Crt Warrandyte 3113 9844 1086 0419 441 086 judy@virtual.net.au 
Gray Roger 23 Flannery Crt Warrandyte 3113 9844 1086 0428 331 575 roger@virtual.net.au 
Green Barbara Applewood,30/5 Grand Boulevard Doncaster  3108 88481432 0438 001 237  
Grimster Kathy 60 Olympus Drive, Lower Templestowe 3107 9848 4638 0419 531 352 gkgrimster@bigpond.com 
Grimster Geoff 60 Olympus Drive, Lower Templestowe 3107 9848 4638 0418 347 455 gkgrimster@bigpond.com 
Hammarstrom Barbara Unit 21 Hayfield – 300 Elgar Rd., Box Hill 3128 9899 3892 0476 134 766 barbhammarstrom@gmail.com 
Hammond Janet 69 Timber Ridge, Doncaster 3108 9850 3459  janhammond690@gmail.com 
Hayne Doug PO Box 1125 Doncaster East, 3109 3109 9841 8645 0407 778 634 dhayne@bigpond.net.au 
Hayne Elaine 30 Pine Hill Drive Doncaster east 3109 9841 8645 0407 778 644 ehayne@bigpond.net.au 
Hudgson Lyn Unit 3, 314A Reynolds Road, Donvale 3111 9844 0662 0400 961 223 hudgsonjl@gmail.com 
Hudgson John Unit 3, 314A Reynolds Road, Donvale 3111 9844 0662 0488 719 889 hudgsonjl@gmail.com 
Hudson Sue 2 Dewpond Court, Templestowe 3106 9846 3004 0419 539 705 bluerinsetour@gmail.com 
Keeshan Graeme 6 Otway Court, Doncaster East 3109 No Landline 0422 472 969  
Kerseboom Jacob Apartment 53 - 5 Grand Boulevard Doncaster 

 
3108 8848 1455  jkersebo1.net.au@gmail.com 

Kerseboom Jenny Apartment 53 - 5 Grand Boulevard Doncaster 
 

3108 8848 1455 0428 750 405 jkersebo1.net.au@gmail.com 
Lukeman Anne 20 Lowan Avenue, Templestowe Lower 3107 9850 3755 0488 550 212 alukeman@icloud.com 
Marsh Keith 39 Darvall Street, Donvale 3111 9842 3247 0417 477 755 donvplum@bigpond.net.au 
Marsh Pat 39 Darvall Street, Donvale 3111 9842 3247 0434 625 058 donvplum@bigpond.net.au 
Mason  Lois 57 Albion Rd., Box Hill 3128 98987411 0418 531 193 loismason@optusnet.com.au 
McBain Ron 4 Sonia Street, Donvale 3111 9841 9070 0419 310 875 ronmacb_13@bigpond.com 

 McBain Lynette 4 Sonia Street, Donvale 3111 9841 9070  ronmacb_13@bigpond.com 
McGregor Marg 15 Hertford Rd., Doncaster East 3109 9842 6200 0417 107 470 ronmargmcgregor@bigpond.com 
McGregor Ron 15 Hertford Rd., Doncaster East 3109 9842 6200 0408 107 476 ronmargmcgregor@bigpond.com 
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McGuire Pamela 20 Pine Ridge, Donvale 3111 9842 6029 0414 758 463 terpam@optusnet.com.au 
McGuire Terry 20 Pine Ridge, Donvale 3111 9842 6029 0406 387 825 terpam@optusnet.com.au 
McInerney Kerry/Pat 15 Tyalla Grove Mornington 3931 5976 2155 0439 007 588 kerrymcinerney111@gmail.com 

 Mirams Bill 27 Bedervale Drive Templestowe 3106 No Landline 0403 006 792 jennymirams@gmail.com 
Mirams Jenny 27 Bedervale Drive Templestowe 3106 No Landline 0428 734 043 jennymirams@gmail.com 
Mithen Philip 10 Eagleview Walk, Doncaster 3108 8803 4230 0419 850 037 pkmithen43@bigpond.com 
Mithen Bernadette 19 Barbara St., Doncaster East 3109 9842 3561 0488 234 754 bmithen@hotmail.com 
Moodie Jeni 101a Beverley Street, Doncaster East 3109 9841 4554 0401 995 041 jeni.moodie@yahoo.com.au 
Moodie David 101a Beverley Street, Doncaster East 3109 9841 4554 0403 158 811 moodiedj@hotmail.com 
Morcom Jennifer 9 England Street, Bulleen 3105 9850 7274 0419 554 409 jenmor9@gmail.com 
Morgan Beverley 2A/40 Kireep Rd, Balwyn 3103 No Landline 0403 979 141 bmorgan294@gmail.com 
Moss David 44 Pound Rd., Warrandyte 3113 9844 2965  davidcmoss@yahoo.com.au 
Murphy Barry 52 Bellevue Avenue, Doncaster East 3109 9842 2922 0412 323 905 bjm_12345@hotmail.com 
Murphy Kathleen 52 Bellevue Avenue, Doncaster East 3109 9842 2922 0400 600 755 kathleenmurphy3@hotmail.com 
Neal Colin Unit 43, 56 Beach Road Hampton  3188 No Landline 0405 169 710 cwneal@ozemail.com.au 
Neal Trudy Unit 43, 56 Beach Road Hampton  3188 No Landline 0415 959 260 tneal@ozemail.com.au 
Newstead  Lois 2B Sunhill Road, Lower Templestowe 

 
 

3107 9850 1010 0409 130 633 normlo@optusnet.com.au 
Ong Bernadette 2/36 Templestowe Rd., Bulleen 3105 No Landline 0418 838 785 tsimong7@bigpond.com 
Paice Lyn 17 Lonsdale Street, Bulleen 3105 9850 8140  bpaice@bigpond.net.au 
Pontefract Wilma 11 White Way Bulleen 3105 9850 1905 0439 980 595 wpontefract@bigpond.com 
Powell David 24 Gidgee Ave Lower Templestowe 3107 9850 2457 0427 400 730 jepowell24@msn.com 
Powell Jenny 24 Gidgee Ave Lower Templestowe 3107 9850 2457 0427 400 730 jennypowell@fastmail.fm 
Pratley Dawn 19 Celeste Street, Doncaster East 3109 9848 4379  d.pratley@optusnet.com.au 
Pulis Janet 11 Howitt Drive, Templestowe Lower 3107 9850 3917 0423 160 128 ejpulis@gmail.com 
Reid John 2/18 Rosa Street, Templestowe Lower 3107 9850 3161 0428 300 314 valjohnreid@bigpond.com 
Reid Val 2/18 Rosa Street, Templestowe Lower 3107 9850 3161 0407 300 314 valjohnreid@bigpond.com 
Rossi Anne 3/8 Innisfallen Ave Templestowe  3106 9846 7301 0412 539 617 annerossi@hotmail.com 
Rossi  Michael 3/8 Innisfallen Ave Templestowe 3106 9846 7301 0422 690 084 michaelr1949@hotmail.com 
Schlechta Barbara 3/6 Carawatha Road, Doncaster 3108 9848 8787 0438 042 163 fschlechta44@gmail.com 
Schlechta Frank 3/6 Carawatha Road, Doncaster 3108 9848 8787 0409 006 645 fschlechta44@gmail.com 
Sinclair Pat 5 Eagleview Walk, Doncaster 3108 8803 4231  rjpasincl@gmail.com 
Sinclair Rod 5 Eagleview Walk, Doncaster 3108 8803 4231  rjpasincl@gmail.com 
Sinclair Rhonda 7 Trevatt Avenue, Templestowe Lower 3107 9848 5096 0403 160 820 neillsinclair@me.com 
Sinclair Neil 7 Trevatt Avenue, Templestowe Lower 3107 9848 5096  neillsinclair@me.com 
Smead Merrill 6 Otway Court, Doncaster East 3109 9848 6398 0407 776 749 merrill.speed@bigpond.com 
Smith Howard 3/12 Ashford Street, Lower Templestowe 3107 No Landline 0422 555 056 

 
howard.smith@hjsa.info 
 Smith Liz 3/12 Ashford Street, Lower Templestowe 3107 No Landline 0400 502 861 

 
liz.smith@hjsa.info 
 Smith Marilyn 12A Henry Street, Doncaster 3108 9848 3728  stammers.graeme19@gmail.com 

Smith  Carolyn Unit 101 17 Fenwick St., Kew 3101 No Landline 0401 692 722 carolynsmith113@gmail.com 
Smith Maurie Unit 101 17 Fenwick St., Kew 3101 No Landline 0400 111 408 mauriesmith22@gmail.com 
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Snibson Pamela 10A Cameron Close Donvale 3111 No Landline 0413 406 154 p.snibo@bigpond.net.au 
Spargo Raymond 1 Forbes St., Warrandyte 3113 No Landline 040 8522 282 

 
rspargo@tpg.com.au 

Stammers Graeme 12A Henry St., Doncaster 3108 9848 3728 0418 348 671 stammers.graeme19@gmail.com 
Staron Arthur 12 Rosebank Terrace, Templestowe Lower 3107 No Landline 0403 673 670 

 
arthur.staron@icloud.com 

Thomas George 20 David Road, Templestowe Lower 3107 No Landline 0411143775 thomasg5@bigpond.net.au 
Thompson Jim 1 Milner Close Templestowe 3106 No Landline 0400 258 380 Jim.th@bigpond.net.au 
Thompson Maurelle Unit 5 314A Reynolds Rd., Donvale  3111 No Landline 0408 436 344 maurelle11@bigpond.com 
Toporkiewcz Barbara 12 Rosebank Terrace, Templestowe Lower 3107 No Landline 0415 780 407 topbasia@icloud.com 
Turner Elizabeth 23 Sinclair Avenue, Templestowe Lower 3107 9850 4429 0409 851 458 geoliz@bigpond.com 
Vander Sluys Jill 28 Stutt Avenue, Doncaster 3108 9857 5170 0419 575 170 pvandersluys@gmail.com 
Vander Sluys Peter 28 Stutt Avenue, Doncaster 3108 9857 5170  pvandersluys@gmail.com 
Walker Pamela 23 Tarawera Rd Doreen 3754 No Landline 0400 850 215 pamelajoywalker@icloud.com 
Walker Raymond 23 Tarawera Rd Doreen 3754  No Landline 0400 850 160 raywalker1944@icloud.com 
Webb Rita 12 Leura St., Doncaster East 3109 9842 8487 0412 564 869 ritawebb@outlook.com 
Wheeler Denis 13 Romoly Drive, Forest Hill 3131 9803 7835  djwheeler01@hotmail.com 
Wignall Beverley Banksia Pl. Appt.19 - 123 Main Rd, Lwr Plenty 3093 9432 2291 0438 594 580 bawignall@gmail.com 
White Nola 78 Roseberry St East Hawthorn 3123 9804 0612 043 8775 551 nolawhite43@bigpond.com 
Williams Faye 10 Howell Avenue, Surrey Hills 3127 9899 0640 0419 578 202 fayeandlen@bigpond.com 
Williams  Leonard 10 Howell Avenue, Surrey Hills 3127 9899 0640 0419 578 202 fayeandlen@bigpond.com 
Wilson Carol 40 Flinders St. Bulleen 3105 9850 7938 0415 885 859 carolm_wilson@hotmail.com 
Wilson John 8 Kiloran Court, Templestowe 3106 9846 1625  john.wilson82@bigpond.com 
Wilson Mary 8 Kiloran Court, Templestowe 3106 9846 1625  john.wilson82@bigpond.com 
Young Gwen 41 Sharon Street, Doncaster 3108 9848 6523  gwen07@tpg.com.au 
       
       
       
       
       
       
       

New Members Ammendments Ammendments Non Active members 
Jim Thompson  Kaye and Denis Elliot Change of Address and No Landline 

Now 
 Jill Dickason 

Michael and Anne Rossi George Thomas No Landline - Mobile NumberAdded  Rex Atkins 
 Mirams Bill & Jenny– No Landline  Shirley Simms 

 


